
2021-2022 Frostburg State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-20   Conf: 6-16   Home: 5-9   Away: 3-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Edwards, Agyei 28-27 864 30.9 155-357 .434 56-158 .354 83-102 .814 33 106 139 5.0 72 0 71 67 1 26 449 16.0
00 Bartley, Canaan 22-18 575 26.1 121-268 .451 20-71 .282 65-94 .691 18 101 119 5.4 53 0 37 40 2 26 327 14.9
05 Tate Jr., Micheal 21-13 402 19.1 81-177 .458 17-49 .347 37-51 .725 15 42 57 2.7 39 2 17 34 0 18 216 10.3
24 Williams, Jihar 28-17 501 17.9 90-234 .385 66-174 .379 9-13 .692 5 37 42 1.5 22 0 10 24 4 8 255 9.1
01 Schene, Bo 28-17 650 23.2 83-177 .469 14-33 .424 7-11 .636 14 66 80 2.9 51 1 39 31 2 27 187 6.7
14 Stephens, Torrin 28-11 454 16.2 72-123 .585 0-6 .000 35-47 .745 59 63 122 4.4 50 0 13 16 13 7 179 6.4
23 Johnson, Jaylon 25-5 511 20.4 57-144 .396 22-51 .431 19-26 .731 16 28 44 1.8 45 1 53 40 2 23 155 6.2
10 Patterson, Sean 27-17 435 16.1 52-93 .559 4-8 .500 14-22 .636 40 74 114 4.2 63 2 9 18 29 5 122 4.5
22 Bailey, Juston 24-7 314 13.1 34-82 .415 10-24 .417 12-16 .750 12 40 52 2.2 32 1 9 19 2 5 90 3.8
03 Rene, Desmond 10-1 96 9.6 13-32 .406 2-6 .333 7-9 .778 0 5 5 0.5 12 0 7 9 0 2 35 3.5
33 Roseme, Justin 27-6 297 11.0 33-80 .413 6-17 .353 17-18 .944 2 21 23 0.9 17 0 31 25 2 7 89 3.3
11 Brown Jr., Sean 17-0 137 8.1 15-35 .429 6-19 .316 10-12 .833 12 12 24 1.4 16 0 3 4 4 1 46 2.7
12 Albury, Jaylin 21-0 172 8.2 7-17 .412 0-2 .000 9-13 .692 5 13 18 0.9 21 0 22 13 1 9 23 1.1
20 Carroll, Marcellus 22-0 107 4.9 10-22 .455 0-0 .000 5-14 .357 6 15 21 1.0 18 0 0 5 1 0 25 1.1
30 Kinnie, Gavin 10-1 30 3.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.2
Total 28 5545 198.0 824-1843 .447 223-618 .361 329-448 .734 256 649 905 32.3 512 7 321 352 63 164 2200 78.57
Opponents 5625 200.9 907-1844 .492 204-623 .327 408-592 .689 301 755 1056 37.7 438 6 420 338 83 182 2426 86.64

Team Statistics FSU OPP
SCORING 2200 2426
    Points Per Game 78.6 86.6
    Scoring Margin -8.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 824-1843 907-1844
    Field Goal Pct .447 .492
3 POINT FG-ATT 223-618 204-623
    3PT FG Pct .361 .327
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 329-448 408-592
    FT Pct .734 .689
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 14.6
REBOUNDS 905 1056
    Rebounds Per Game 32.3 37.7
    Rebounds Margin -5.4 –
ASSISTS 321 420
    Assists Per Game 11.5 15.0
TURNOVERS 352 338
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 12.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.2
STEALS 164 182
    Steals Per Game 5.9 6.5
BLOCKS 63 83
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.0
ATTENDANCE 3,147 3,905
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-225 13-300
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-64

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Frostburg St. 1070 1122 8 2200
Opponents 1143 1270 13 2426

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/21 at Millersville L 61-86 426
11/14/21 vs Clarion L 76-82 64
11/17/21 SHEPHERD L 64-76 213

* 11/20/21 at West Va. Wesleyan W 85-81 65
* 11/23/21 DAVIS & ELKINS L 75-82 176

11/27/21 FELICIAN L 70-81 45
11/29/21 MANSFIELD W 95-91 426

* 12/01/21 at West Virginia State L 89-103 538
* 12/04/21 CHARLESTON (WV) L 71-103 211
* 12/08/21 GLENVILLE ST. W 99-93 198
* 12/12/21 at Concord W 90-74 272

12/15/21 at Dist. Columbia W 64-63 0
* 01/05/22 at Notre Dame (OH) L 86-94 0
* 01/08/22 ALDERSON BROADDUS L 76-79 123
* 01/12/22 WEST LIBERTY L 84-124 75
* 01/15/22 at Wheeling L 80-97 150
* 01/19/22 WEST VA. WESLEYAN W 76-67 123
* 01/22/22 at Fairmont St. L 89-97 377
* 01/26/22 at Charleston (WV) L 79-88 130
* 01/29/22 WEST VIRGINIA ST. L 77-88 222
* 02/02/22 CONCORD L (OT) 87-92 324
* 02/05/22 at Glenville St. L 78-100 348
* 02/09/22 at Alderson Broaddus L 72-74 420
* 02/12/22 NOTRE DAME (OH) L 63-74 301
* 02/16/22 at West Liberty L 76-114 1,042
* 02/19/22 WHEELING W 90-72 235
* 02/23/22 at Davis & Elkins L 68-76 137
* 02/26/22 FAIRMONT ST. W 80-75 475

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Frostburg State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-16   Home: 4-7   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Edwards, Agyei 22-21 690 31.4 130-277 .469 52-123 .423 68-86 .791 27 81 108 4.9 58 0 58 52 0 18 380 17.3
00 Bartley, Canaan 20-16 518 25.9 108-243 .444 17-62 .274 58-86 .674 17 89 106 5.3 49 0 29 35 2 25 291 14.6
05 Tate Jr., Micheal 16-8 270 16.9 58-110 .527 12-28 .429 24-30 .800 7 29 36 2.3 23 1 13 21 0 13 152 9.5
24 Williams, Jihar 22-15 392 17.8 67-182 .368 47-132 .356 5-5 1.000 5 29 34 1.5 17 0 9 18 2 7 186 8.5
01 Schene, Bo 22-16 534 24.3 73-150 .487 11-24 .458 6-10 .600 11 46 57 2.6 43 1 27 25 1 24 163 7.4
14 Stephens, Torrin 22-7 351 16.0 61-102 .598 0-6 .000 19-27 .704 41 49 90 4.1 40 0 10 14 13 7 141 6.4
23 Johnson, Jaylon 19-2 379 19.9 41-101 .406 17-37 .459 14-19 .737 10 17 27 1.4 35 1 42 27 1 20 113 5.9
03 Rene, Desmond 5-0 44 8.8 9-15 .600 1-2 .500 5-7 .714 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 5 5 0 1 24 4.8
10 Patterson, Sean 21-15 349 16.6 40-71 .563 3-5 .600 11-19 .579 33 55 88 4.2 40 0 8 15 20 4 94 4.5
33 Roseme, Justin 21-5 248 11.8 30-71 .423 6-16 .375 17-18 .944 1 19 20 1.0 11 0 24 22 2 6 83 4.0
22 Bailey, Juston 18-4 226 12.6 26-57 .456 7-16 .438 8-9 .889 8 29 37 2.1 22 1 8 14 2 4 67 3.7
11 Brown Jr., Sean 15-0 125 8.3 14-33 .424 5-17 .294 10-12 .833 9 12 21 1.4 14 0 2 4 4 1 43 2.9
12 Albury, Jaylin 15-0 115 7.7 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 3 9 12 0.8 13 0 19 7 1 5 17 1.1
20 Carroll, Marcellus 17-0 78 4.6 5-16 .313 0-0 .000 4-12 .333 5 10 15 0.9 14 0 0 3 0 0 14 0.8
30 Kinnie, Gavin 8-1 26 3.3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.4 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.3
Total 22 4345 197.5 668-1438 .465 178-468 .380 256-350 .731 190 494 684 31.1 383 4 254 268 48 135 1770 80.45
Opponents 4425 201.1 733-1469 .499 169-511 .331 312-439 .711 242 575 817 37.1 338 6 349 252 64 133 1947 88.50

Team Statistics FSU OPP
SCORING 1770 1947
    Points Per Game 80.5 88.5
    Scoring Margin -8.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 668-1438 733-1469
    Field Goal Pct .465 .499
3 POINT FG-ATT 178-468 169-511
    3PT FG Pct .380 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 256-350 312-439
    FT Pct .731 .711
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 14.2
REBOUNDS 684 817
    Rebounds Per Game 31.1 37.1
    Rebounds Margin -6.0 –
ASSISTS 254 349
    Assists Per Game 11.5 15.9
TURNOVERS 268 252
    Turnovers Per Game 12.2 11.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.4
STEALS 135 133
    Steals Per Game 6.1 6.0
BLOCKS 48 64
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.9
ATTENDANCE 2,463 3,479
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-224 11-316
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Frostburg St. 849 913 8 1770
Opponents 924 1010 13 1947

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/21 at  West Va. Wesleyan W 85-81 65
11/23/21 DAVIS & ELKINS L 75-82 176
12/01/21 at  West Virginia State L 89-103 538
12/04/21 CHARLESTON (WV) L 71-103 211
12/08/21 GLENVILLE ST. W 99-93 198
12/12/21 at  Concord W 90-74 272
01/05/22 at  Notre Dame (OH) L 86-94 0
01/08/22 ALDERSON BROADDUS L 76-79 123
01/12/22 WEST LIBERTY L 84-124 75
01/15/22 at  Wheeling L 80-97 150
01/19/22 WEST VA. WESLEYAN W 76-67 123
01/22/22 at  Fairmont St. L 89-97 377
01/26/22 at  Charleston (WV) L 79-88 130
01/29/22 WEST VIRGINIA ST. L 77-88 222
02/02/22 CONCORD L (OT) 87-92 324
02/05/22 at  Glenville St. L 78-100 348
02/09/22 at  Alderson Broaddus L 72-74 420
02/12/22 NOTRE DAME (OH) L 63-74 301
02/16/22 at  West Liberty L 76-114 1042
02/19/22 WHEELING W 90-72 235
02/23/22 at  Davis & Elkins L 68-76 137
02/26/22 FAIRMONT ST. W 80-75 475


